

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.3487 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.07.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 submits that, pursuant to the orders of this Court, Respondent No. 2 addressed a letter to Respondent No. 1 directing the return of the amount collected, inasmuch as the collection of the said amount has been declared illegal by the orders impugned before this Court. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that even after filing of the present contempt case, the matter underwent five adjournments, but respondent No.1 has not complied with the orders of this Court. On the other hand, learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks further time to comply with the orders of this Court.	

		In view of the same, respondent No.1 herein is directed to comply with the orders of this Court on or before 29.07.2026, failing which, respondent No.1 shall appear before this Court on 29.07.2026. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 is specifically directed to inform the orders of this Court to respondent No.1. List the matter on 29.07.2026. LSP NV, J	
--	--	--	--