

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.3487 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	29.07.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents. It is observed that on 07.07.2026, this Court directed respondent No.1 to comply with the orders of this Court on or before 29.07.2026. Failing which, respondent No.1 shall appear before this Court and explain the reasons why the order of this Court is not complied with. Pursuant to the order of this Court, today, respondent No.1 is appeared in person before this Court and stated that he was transferred from this office in the month of July, 2024 itself to the Department of Registration and Stamps. Therefore, respondent No.1 is not holding the post at the time of order of this Court and prayed to discharge himself from the contempt proceedings as he was inadvertently	

		impleaded as party respondent. Considering the same, the presence of respondent No.1 is hereby dispensed with until further orders. Then, learned counsel for respondent No.1 requested time to file appropriate petition for discharge of respondent No.1. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file a petition to implead the proper and responsible incumbents as party respondents for implementation of the orders of this Court. List the matter on 17.08.2026. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the other respondents is directed to file counter-affidavits. NV,J <i>BSP/TPS</i>	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--